
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
AND PANCHA YAT]! RAJ

(Ministry of Rural Development': Government of India)
RAJENDRENAGAR HYDERABAD-30

No: EE/NIRD/2017-18/NIQ/ 17.

No:EE/CMU /2017-18/367
9th April, 2018.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

The Executive Engineer, National Institute of Rural Development & PR
Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-500 030 is hereby invites Quotation in sealed cover on behalf
of the Director General, NIRD&PR from the owners of septic tank cleaning equipment or
eligible contractors of CPWD and those on appropriate list of P&T MES, Railways and
state PWD up to 3.00 PM on 17.04.18. The Tenders will be opened on the same day at
3.30 PM in the presence of intending firms of their authorized representatives.

S1. Name of the work Estimated Time Last date & Date & of Submission Time & date

No Cost in allowed time of issue of of of opening of

(Rs.) receipt of quotations Quotations quotations
applications

1. Cleaning of septic 43,800/- 7 days 13.04.18 16.04.18 17.04.18 17.04.18

tank manholes Up to 3.30 pm

and Sewage pipe 3.00 pm

lines by the side of
Neeligiri Hostel
NIRD&PR.

1. The right to reject the tender in full or part reserves with the Executive Engineer,
NIRD.

2. The Bidders are advised to inspect the site before quoting for the work.
3. The intending tenderers should submit the copies of the last IT/PAN/ GST

Registration and experience certificates etc, duly attested, while appl ing for the
same. Quotations will be issued after verification of original certificat .

Copy to:

1)All Notice Boards
2) Registrar & Director (Admn.) for information.
3) Assistant Registrar (Estt) may kindly arrange to display in all notice boards.
4) ITLfor display in Web site


